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Course: | MAT 267 10527 - Calculus for Engineers Ill Department: | CMATHSTAT

Responsible Faculty: | Brian England Responses / Expected: | 12/ 50 (24%)

4.4 Cum GPA (11 responses)

3.8 Grading (23 responses)

3.7 Expected Grade (12 responses)

3.6 5-Pointw/ Neutral H-L (156 responses)

1.7 Class Standing (Fr,So,Jr,Sr,Grad) (11 responses)
1.2 Reason for course L-H (12 responses)

Overall Mean:

MAT 267 - 10527
CMATHSTAT Course Questions % P
General Course Questions Responses (%) Quise
SA A N D [SD| N | Mean | Med | Mode | S
Dev
Q1| Assignments and/or examinations promote learning & o 2 ! 0 12 3.9 4 4 86
25% 50% 16.7% 8.3% ’
Q2| Class sessions are well planned a & 2 ! 0 | 12 3.6 3.5 3 86
16.7% 33.3% 41.7% 8.3% : ’ ’
Q3| The pace and level of the course are appropriate 2 g 2 2 0 12 3.2 3 2 1.14
16.7% 25% 16.7% 41.7% i :
Q4| The course engages my interest g 2 & & 0 12 3.4 3 3 1.11
25% 16.7% 33.3% 25% : !
Q5| | learned something that | consider valuable & & & 2 0 | 12 3.6 3.5 3 1.04
25% 25% 33.3% 16.7%

Responses: [SA] Strongly Agree=5 [A] Agree=4 [N] Neutral=3 [D] Disagree=2 [SD] Strongly Disagree=1

MAT 267 - 10527
CMATHSTAT Course Questions
General Course Questions Responses (%) Course
A B c | o E | N | Mean | Med. | Mode | St
Dev
. . . 3 4 3 1 1
- ?
Q6 | Using A-E as grades, what is your overall rating of the course? 25% | 333% | 25% | 8.3% | 8.3% 12 3.6 4 4 1.19

Responses: [A] A=5 [B] B=4 [C] C=3 [D] D=2 [E] E=1

MAT 267 - 10527
CMATHSTAT Student Demographic Questions
e s Cameral Responses (%) Course
F s J s | 6| N | Mean | Med | Mode | S
Dev
Q7| What is your current class standing? & & L L 0o mn 1.7 1 1 96
' 54.5% 27.3% 9.1% 9.1% ) .

Responses: [F] Freshman=1 [S] Sophomore=2 [J] Junior=3 [S] Senior=4 [G] Graduate=5

MAT 267 - 10527
CMATHSTAT Student Demographic Questions
Academic General Responses (%) Course
MR RFC GS EGI N Mean Med. Mode gte(\j,
. . 11 1
?
Q8| What requirement does this course meet for you? 91.7% 0 8.3% 0 12 1.2 1 1 .55

Responses: [MR] Major Requirement=1 [RFC]| Related Field Course=2 [GS] General Studies=3 [EGI] Elective (General Interst)=4

MAT 267 - 10527
CMATHSTAT Student Demographic Questions
Academic General Responses (%) Course
A B c DE |0| N | Mean | Med | Mode | SH
Dev
n 3 3 5 1
?
Q9| What grade do you expect to earn for this course? 25% 25% M7% 8.3% 0| 12 3.7 3.5 3 .94

Responses: [A] A=5 [B] B=4 [C] C=3 [D/E] D/E=2 [0] Other=1




CMATHSTAT Student Demographic Questions

MAT 267 - 10527

Academic General Responses (%) Course
3 3 2 2/ B2 | N | Mean | Med | Mode | SH
Dev
. 6 3 2
?
Q10| What is your current ASU GPA? 54.5% 27.3% 18.2% 0 0 1 4.4 5 5 77

Responses: [3] 3.5+=5 [3] 3.0-3.49=4 [2] 2.50-2.99=3 [2] 2.0-2.49=2 [B2] Below 2.0=1

Brian England
CMATHSTAT Faculty Questions dividual
Course Related Faculty Questions Responses (%) Individua
sA A N D |SD|N | Mean | Med. | Mode | St
Dev
Q11| The instructor's presentations are clear and understandable & o & 1 0 |12 3.8 4 4 90
25% 21.7% 25% 8.3% . .
R A 6 3 2 1
Q12| The Instructor makes clear what is expected of me in this course 50% 25% 16.7% 8.3% 0 [12 4.2 4.5 5 .99
. . . , . 5 4 2 1
Q13 |1 have confidence in the instructor's knowledge of the subject 7% | 333% | 167% 8.3% 0 |12 4.1 4 5 .95
. . . e . ’ 3 4 3 2
Q14 | The instructor is helpful if the class has difficulty with the material 25% 33.3% 25% 16.7% 0 12| 37 4 4 1.03
Q15 || feel welcome seeking help from the instructor & g 2 & 0 |12 3.4 3.5 2 1.19
25% 25% 16.7% | 33.3% . ’ ’
Q16| The instructor promotes effective class discussion 2 1 y 2 0 [12 3.3 3 3 92
16.7% | 8.3% 58.3% | 16.7% :
. . 2 5 4 1
Q17| The instructor conveys enthusiasm about the course 167% | 417% | 33.3% 8.3% 0 |12 37 4 4 .85
Q18| The instructor's responses to written work are helpful 2 4 & 2 0 [12 3.5 3.5 34 96
16.7% | 33.3% | 33.3% | 16.7% : ! :

Responses: [SA] Strongly Agree=5 [A] Agree=4 [N] Neutral=3 [D] Disagree=2 [SD] Strongly Disagree=1

CMATHSTAT Faculty Questions

Brian England

Course Related Faculty Questions Responses (%) Individual
A B c D |E| N | Mean | Med. | Mode | St
Dev
. . . . 5 3 2 1
- ?
Q19 |Using A-E as grades, what is your overall rating of the instructor? 45.5% 27.3% 18.2% | 91% 0|1 4.1 4 5 1

Responses: [A] A=5 [B] B=4 [C] C=3 [D] D=2 [E] E=1

Question: | What did you like about the course?

Response Rate: | 58.33% (7 of 12)

-

has structural organization

friendly.

2 The professor took his time with any and every student. He was quick with responding to emails and grading tests. The professor's attitude was very professional, yet

3 | The effort the teacher made to help his students.

students to ask questions

1 think the professor did a good job of engaging the students, especially for a 7:30 am class. He put in his own money to make the learning easier to follow and more
4 | visual for his students so that really enhanced the learning experience. The material was presented in a way that was helpful and the prof. always encouraged the

5 | I really liked the fact that exams were not held on webwork and were instead held in the traditional format but just over lockdown browser.

announcements.

6 I liked that the class had a plan to go along with. Professor England writes everything the class is going to go over on the whiteboard and also posts updates in

PO O L O L




~N

Course Material

O

Question: | What did you dislike about the course? Do you have any suggestions to improve the course?

Response Rate: | 50.00% (6 of 12)

sy

unrealistic homework sizing

Q
2 | Nothing Q
3 |NA Q
4 | N/A Q
5 | I think that the only thing | would say is | wish we were able to do more peer-to-peer interactions instead of just solely lectures. Q
6 | | mean, it wasn't Professor England's fault it was zoom only. Q

Faculty: | Brian England

Question: | What did you like about the instructor or the method of instruction?

Response Rate: |58.33% (7 of 12)

sy

he tries to be on track with the schedule

Teaching method.

Like previously stated, the professor was very professional with his manner of teaching. He was friendly and encouraging. Lastly, he made the material interesting by
relating it to real world topics.

Lengths taken to help his students using her personal time and money.

| liked that Professor England went out of his way to try and get people involved in this course and make multivariable calculus interesting. He bought a clear dry erase
board and set up mirrors so that he could make classes more entertaining and easy to follow. He had a see-through board that had glowing expo markers. He could see
the computer screen and never had his back to the class. He did all of this out-of-pocket too. From what | heard it cost him several thousand dollars.

| like that he encourages the students to learn the material on their own and promotes the use of his fancy set up as it really helped to keep the attention and make the
lectures more interesting.

He was willing to listen and work to help the class as a whole succeed

PO O OO L O

Faculty: | Brian England

Question: | What did you dislike about the instructor or method of instruction? Do you have any suggestions to improve instruction?

Response Rate: |58.33% (7 of 12)

he presents as hostile to student questions. he will get angered by improper grammar, dumb questions, obvious questions, and confusing questions.

There were times he would waste some class time and go on 10-20 minute talks about stuff that wasn't necessarily off topic but not necessary helpful to us.

The instructor was a bit too harsh on students with technical difficulties and personally, | think that the lockdown browser requirements were a little bit over the top and
unessecary, or that he was too particular about it and it felt hard to meet the standards required.

Nothing

NA

N/A

| didn't dislike much of it.
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